# OP \$40.00 3242173

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM854932

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aptean Sapphire, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avolin, LLC	
Street Address:	911 Ranch Road 620	
Internal Address:	Suite 206	
City:	Lakeway	
State/Country:	ntry: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78734	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Re	egistration Number:	3242173	VERDIEM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6125526094

Email: Leigh.Rand@jonesspross.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh A Rand

Address Line 1: 1605 Lakecliff Hills Lane
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78732

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Rand
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Rand/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2023

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=B Aptean Sapphire to Avolin LLC Cert of Amendment (name change) 20190222 (file-stamped)#page1.tif source=B Aptean Sapphire to Avolin LLC Cert of Amendment (name change) 20190222 (file-stamped)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0376

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APTEAN SAPPHIRE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APTEAN SAPPHIRE, LLC" TO "AVOLIN, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 2:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6816091 8100 SR# 20191286879 Authentication: 202328983

Date: 02-26-19

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0377

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:40 PM 02/22/2019
FILED 02:40 PM 02/22/2019
SR 20191286879 - File Number 6816091

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# APTEAN SAPPHIRE, LLC

Aptean Sapphire, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware,

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

**RECORDED: 11/20/2023** 

The sole member of the Company has duly approved and adopted resolutions pursuant to Company's Limited Liability Company Agreement and Section 18-302 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company, and declaring said amendment to be advisable. This amendment amends the Certificate of Formation as follows:

That Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation is replaced in its entirety to read as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is Avolin, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Company on this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2019.

APTEAN SAPPHIRE, LLC

Andrew S. Price

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0378